
#4 Boys 100 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 11.75 Grey Backus 5/11/2022

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Ben PETERS 8 Delta 12.14  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Alex HUNTZINGER 8 Selma 12.15  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Asherman BANE 8 Yorktown 12.17  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Noah CRAIG 8 Yorktown 12.44  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Ty JACKSON 8 Delta 12.52  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Landon GLENN 8 Cowan 12.56  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Bryson WINCHESTER 8 Selma 12.67  (NW) 2(7)

8 Landon MILLER 7 Wes-Del 13.35  (NW) 2(8)

9 Beckett LAMB 8 Wes-Del 13.68  (NW) 1(1)

10 Scott BUBENZER 7 Daleville 14.49  (NW) 1(2)

11 Wesley ZICAFOOSE 8 Daleville 14.88  (NW) 1(3)

12 Brycen COX 6 Cowan 15.05  (NW) 1(4)

#14 Boys 200 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 24.02 Noah Long 5/10/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Ben PETERS 8 Delta 24.95  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Noah CRAIG 8 Yorktown 25.34  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Asherman BANE 8 Yorktown 25.77  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Landon GLENN 8 Cowan 25.86  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Ty JACKSON 8 Delta 25.97  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Alex HUNTZINGER 8 Selma 26.34  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Bryson WINCHESTER 8 Selma 26.75  (NW) 2(7)

8 Landon MILLER 7 Wes-Del 27.37  (NW) 1(1)

9 Kevin LOPEZ 8 Wes-Del 28.36  (NW) 2(8)

10 Will LYKINS 8 Daleville 29.85  (NW) 1(2)

11 Skyler LINDSAY 7 Daleville 31.23  (NW) 1(3)

12 Lochlin THORNBURG 7 Cowan 34.08  (NW) 1(4)

#10 Boys 400 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 54.69 Carter Jackson 5/10/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Wilsen RHOADES 8 Selma 56.41 2(1) 10

2 Landon GLENN 8 Cowan 58.01 2(2) 8

3 Lane WEST 7 Yorktown 1:00.53 2(3) 6

4 Reed HOLCOMB 8 Yorktown 1:01.23 2(4) 4

5 Kingston CARPENTER 6 Selma 1:01.32 2(5) 2

6 Lennon JAGGERS 8 Delta 1:01.36 2(6) 1

7 Sylas VANDENBERG 7 Delta 1:02.85 2(7)

8 Silas THREET 7 Daleville 1:05.82 1(1)

9 Luke HUMBERT 8 Wes-Del 1:07.78 2(8)

10 Lochlin THORNBURG 7 Cowan 1:07.89 1(2)

11 Carson MCCUTCHEON 7 Wes-Del 1:08.87 1(3)

12 Peyton SMITH 6 Daleville 1:08.91 1(4)

#12 Boys 800 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 2:09.95 Wyatt Turner 5/10/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Eli COOK 8 Wes-Del 2:14.27 10

2 Jaxtin YELEY 7 Selma 2:15.64 8

3 Noah SCHOLTES 8 Yorktown 2:18.50 6

4 Austin HARTZELL 8 Daleville 2:19.66 4

5 Louie PEVLER 8 Yorktown 2:19.77 2

6 Mackie BROCK 8 Selma 2:21.71 1

7 Colin ELAM 8 Daleville 2:22.02

8 Mathew MULLINIX 8 Delta 2:33.52

9 Ethan  LOUK 8 Delta 2:49.99

10 Rylin COX 8 Wes-Del 2:55.13

11 Brennen WILLIAMS 6 Cowan 2:57.43

12 Aaden CAMPBELL 7 Cowan 3:09.95

#6 Boys 1600 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 4:47.32 Wyatt Turner 5/10/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Eli COOK 8 Wes-Del 4:52.71 10

2 Connor BELL 8 Selma 4:53.54 8

3 Jaxtin YELEY 7 Selma 4:54.92 6

4 Noah SCHOLTES 8 Yorktown 4:55.99 4

5 Colin ELAM 8 Daleville 4:59.27 2

6 Louie PEVLER 8 Yorktown 4:59.66 1

7 Austin HARTZELL 8 Daleville 5:20.95

8 Gideon SHERCK 8 Delta 5:42.84

9 Dexter CLARK 6 Delta 5:53.47

10 Micah LOVE 8 Wes-Del 5:55.79

11 Brennen WILLIAMS 6 Cowan 6:27.07

12 Aaden CAMPBELL 7 Cowan 6:41.97

#2 Boys 110m Hurdles

! Delaware Co JH 15.53 Mitchell 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Jeremiah HARP 8 Yorktown 17.92  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Bryson WINCHESTER 8 Selma 18.35  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Joey VANATOR 6 Delta 19.34  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 King BRYANT 8 Yorktown 20.18  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Casey KEEVER 7 Selma 20.22  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Levi ELLIOTT 6 Delta 20.54  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Connor JOHNSON 8 Wes-Del 21.00  (NW) 1(1)

8 Kevin LOPEZ 8 Wes-Del 21.28  (NW) 2(7)

9 Roland CAPES 6 Daleville 22.87  (NW) 1(2)
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#8 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

! Delaware Co JH 48.19 Delta 5/10/2023

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Delta  (A) ! 46.99 10

1) JJ FURNEY 8 2) Nathan LINDBURGH 8

3) Ty JACKSON 8 4) Ben PETERS 8

2 Selma  (A) 51.64 8

1) Bryson WINCHESTER 8 2) Casey KEEVER 7

3) Wilsen RHOADES 8 4) Alex HUNTZINGER 8

3 Wes-Del  (A) 52.01 6

1) Kevin LOPEZ 8 2) Connor JOHNSON 8

3) Landon MILLER 7 4) Beckett LAMB 8

4 Yorktown  (A) 52.13 4

1) Noah CRAIG 8 2) Jack MCCAMMON 8

3) Kadyn REDWINE 7 4) Asherman BANE 8

5 Daleville  (A) 57.62 2

1) Will LYKINS 8 2) Skyler LINDSAY 7

3) Maddox HART 6 4) Scott BUBENZER 7

6 Cowan  (A) 58.31 1

1) Brycen COX 6 2) Lochlin THORNBURG 7

3) Landon YOUNG 8 4) Jaxson GLENN 8

#16 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

! Delaware Co JH 3:52.46 Delta 1993

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Selma  (A) 3:57.35 10

1) Mackie BROCK 8 2) Jaxtin YELEY 7

3) Connor BELL 8 4) Wilsen RHOADES 8

2 Delta  (A) 4:09.73 8

1) Abram CHESTER 6 2) Lennon JAGGERS 8

3) Kraig KELLY 7 4) Ty JACKSON 8

3 Yorktown  (A) 4:13.46 6

1) Louie PEVLER 8 2) Reed HOLCOMB 8

3) Jeremiah HARP 8 4) Lane WEST 7

4 Wes-Del  (A) 4:20.06 4

1) Beckett LAMB 8 2) Micah LOVE 8

3) Kevin LOPEZ 8 4) Eli COOK 8

5 Daleville  (A) 4:39.35 2

1) Austin HARTZELL 8 2) Colin ELAM 8

3) Maddox HART 6 4) Peyton SMITH 6

6 Cowan  (A) 5:26.47 1

1) Aaden CAMPBELL 7 2) Landon YOUNG 8

3) Matthew BENNETT 7 4) Lochlin THORNBURG 7

#18 Boys High Jump

! Delaware Co JH 5' 10.25" Shunk 1994

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 JJ FURNEY 8 Delta 5' 9" 10

2 Noah CRAIG 8 Yorktown 5' 4" 8

3 Abram CHESTER 6 Delta 5' 3" 6

4 Connor BELL 8 Selma 5' 1" 4

5 Micah LOVE 8 Wes-Del 5' 1" 2

6 Kadyn REDWINE 7 Yorktown 5' 0" 1

7 Landon GLENN 8 Cowan 5' 0"

Casey KEEVER 7 Selma NM

Luke HUMBERT 8 Wes-Del NM

Will LYKINS 8 Daleville NM

#23 Boys Long Jump

! Delaware Co JH 20' 7" Stitt 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 JJ FURNEY 8 Delta 19' 23/4  (NW) 10

2 Alex HUNTZINGER 8 Selma 18' 4"  (NW) 8

3 Abram CHESTER 6 Delta 15' 111/4  (NW) 6

4 Casey KEEVER 7 Selma 15' 63/4  (NW) 4

5 Kadyn REDWINE 7 Yorktown 15' 51/2  (NW) 2

6 Christian  O'NEAL 6 Yorktown 15' 41/4  (NW) 1

7 Luke HUMBERT 8 Wes-Del 14' 83/4  (NW)

8 Landon YOUNG 8 Cowan 12' 91/4  (NW)

9 Carson MCCUTCHEON 7 Wes-Del 12' 41/4  (NW)

10 Jaxson GLENN 8 Cowan 11' 9"  (NW)

11 Grant CAMPBELL 7 Daleville 11' 01/4  (NW)

12 Carter JACOBS 6 Daleville 10' 03/4  (NW)

#22 Boys Shot Put

! Delaware Co JH 48' 2" Dobson 1976

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Liam PLUMMER 8 Delta 40' 3" 10

2 Graeson MILLSPAUGH 8 Yorktown 40' 3" 8

3 Aaron MANN 8 Selma 38' 5" 6

4 Jaxson GLENN 8 Cowan 34' 10" 4

5 Emmett KELLY 8 Yorktown 32' 0" 2

6 Daniel HUNTER 7 Delta 31' 6" 1

7 Jasper HARTY 6 Cowan 30' 0"

8 Bryler RAINWATERS 6 Selma 28' 11"

9 Syler SCHROEDER 8 Wes-Del 25' 5"

10 Wilder TURLEY 6 Wes-Del 24' 9"

11 Grant CAMPBELL 7 Daleville 20' 7"

12 Logyn GILMAN 7 Daleville 20' 3"
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#19 Boys Discus

! Delaware Co JH 150' 9" Moore 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Wilsen RHOADES 8 Selma 123' 7" 10

2 Liam PLUMMER 8 Delta 121' 61/2 8

3 Jaxson GLENN 8 Cowan 115' 2" 6

4 Graeson MILLSPAUGH 8 Yorktown 106' 51/2 4

5 Lane WEST 7 Yorktown 105' 21/2 2

6 Jasper HARTY 6 Cowan 89' 4" 1

7 Aaron MANN 8 Selma 88' 61/2

8 Daniel HUNTER 7 Delta 87' 11/2

9 Beckett LAMB 8 Wes-Del 69' 2"

10 Syler SCHROEDER 8 Wes-Del 58' 7"

11 Logyn GILMAN 7 Daleville 54' 5"

12 Caleb SUMMERS 7 Daleville 45' 4"

#3 Girls 100 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 12.93 Hoffman, Addisyn 5/8/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kendall ROWRAY 8 Yorktown 13.42  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Riley WOOLSEY 6 Delta 13.95  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Abbey WALLACE 8 Yorktown 14.15  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Kaylen LIGHTFOOT 8 Delta 14.26  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Alison FULTON 7 Wes-Del 14.30  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Hazel MCCULLY 7 Selma 14.51  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Isabella QUEAR 8 Daleville 14.85  (NW) 2(7)

8 Brooke ELAM SR Daleville 14.99  (NW) 1(1)

9 Marissa SIMPSON 7 Selma 15.51  (NW) 2(8)

10 Corianne KIRBY 7 Wes-Del 15.61  (NW) 1(2)

11 Bryn BRISTOW 7 Cowan 15.75  (NW) 1(3)

12 Addyson RIGGS 7 Cowan 16.19  (NW) 1(4)

#13 Girls 200 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 27.15 Hoffman, Addisyn 5/8/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Kendall ROWRAY 8 Yorktown 27.99  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Reese STANLEY 8 Delta 28.64  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Kaylen LIGHTFOOT 8 Delta 29.27  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Hazel MCCULLY 7 Selma 29.76  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Delainey BOLINGER 7 Yorktown 30.24  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Corianne KIRBY 7 Wes-Del 32.33  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Gracie HOPKINS 6 Wes-Del 32.65  (NW) 1(2)

8 Brooke ELAM SR Daleville 32.70  (NW) 2(6)

9 Marissa SIMPSON 7 Selma 33.17  (NW) 2(7)

10 Bryn BRISTOW 7 Cowan 33.37  (NW) 1(3)

11 Saray SHROUT 7 Cowan 42.05  (NW) 1(4)

#9 Girls 400 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 1:00.38 Nicki Southerland 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Grace CURTIS 6 Yorktown 1:04.35 2(1) 10

2 Isla SUDING 7 Delta 1:05.24 2(2) 8

3 Blakelee CAROLL 7 Yorktown 1:07.35 2(3) 6

4 Riley STINSON 8 Delta 1:07.47 2(4) 4

5 Avery CARMAN 8 Selma 1:09.97 2(5) 2

6 Lillian MCCAULEY 8 Selma 1:13.43 2(6) 1

7 Natalynn HART 7 Daleville 1:13.54 2(7)

8 Mya COLVIN 6 Daleville 1:14.85 2(8)

9 Amree NEILSON 7 Wes-Del 1:19.99 1(1)

10 Rylynne FRENCH 7 Cowan 1:26.67 1(2)

11 Addyson RIGGS 7 Cowan 1:30.17 1(3)

#11 Girls 800 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 2:24.35 Nicki Southerland 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Rylie PASKIEWICZ 7 Wes-Del 2:28.62 10

2 Ana DAVIS 7 Delta 2:44.79 8

3 Daisy HESS 7 Yorktown 2:49.65 6

4 Elaina HOFFMAN 6 Delta 2:50.43 4

5 Auden TURNER 8 Yorktown 2:54.63 2

6 Jocelyn LEMAY 8 Daleville 3:00.59 1

7 Jade  WENSEL 8 Daleville 3:09.00

8 Gabby SITES 8 Selma 3:13.61

9 Taylor FELTON 8 Selma 3:20.52

10 Elsie SWIFT 6 Wes-Del 3:35.39

#5 Girls 1600 Meters

! Delaware Co JH 5:33.23 Nicki Southerland 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Rylie PASKIEWICZ 7 Wes-Del ! 5:00.67 10

2 Auden TURNER 8 Yorktown 6:19.44 8

3 Maddie REED 8 Yorktown 6:21.02 6

4 Payton BROWN 7 Daleville 6:21.37 4

5 Laynie MCGUIRE 6 Delta 6:24.62 2

6 Gabby SITES 8 Selma 6:37.30 1

7 Emma FISHER 7 Delta 6:49.94

8 Taylor FELTON 8 Selma 7:06.12

9 Kinley MURRAY 7 Daleville 7:11.48

10 Elsie SWIFT 6 Wes-Del 7:25.47
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#1 Girls 100m Hurdles

! Delaware Co JH 16.44 Stanley 1986

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Zoe BARTLETT 7 Delta 18.78  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Miyah MITCHELL 8 Selma 19.12  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Sonora WASSON 6 Yorktown 19.60  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Hope CLARK 6 Yorktown 19.63  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Audrey PETTIFORD 6 Delta 19.76  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Taylor FELTON 8 Selma 20.04  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Natalynn HART 7 Daleville 20.04  (NW) 2(7)

8 Kinsey WILLIS 6 Wes-Del 21.23  (NW) 1(1)

9 Jocelyn LEMAY 8 Daleville 21.47  (NW) 1(2)

10 Amree NEILSON 7 Wes-Del 22.47  (NW) 1(3)

#7 Girls 4 x 100m Relay

! Delaware Co JH 53.03 Delta 5/8/2024

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Delta  (A) 53.84 10

1) Reese STANLEY 8 2) Kaylen LIGHTFOOT 8

3) Isla SUDING 7 4) Riley WOOLSEY 6

2 Yorktown  (A) 55.89 8

1) Tyli CURTIS 8 2) Delainey BOLINGER 7

3) Abbey WALLACE 8 4) Kendall ROWRAY 8

3 Wes-Del  (A) 58.84 6

1) Corianne KIRBY 7 2) Gracie HOPKINS 6

3) Alison FULTON 7 4) Kinsey WILLIS 6

4 Selma  (A) 59.56 4

1) Lillian MCCAULEY 8 2) Ellie WRIGHT 8

3) Savannah FITZGERALD 8 4) Marissa SIMPSON 7

5 Daleville  (A) 1:01.04 2

1) Ella BRAND 7 2) Mya COLVIN 6

3) Brooke ELAM SR 4) Isabella QUEAR 8

6 Cowan  (A) 1:06.48 1

1) Addyson RIGGS 7 2) Rylynne FRENCH 7

3) Bryn BRISTOW 7 4) Saray SHROUT 7

#15 Girls 4 x 400m Relay

! Delaware Co JH 4:27.16 Delta 2011

Pl Team Time Pts

1 Yorktown  (A) 4:30.27 10

1) Blakelee CAROLL 7 2) Zoe COX 8

3) Piper SUTTON 7 4) Grace CURTIS 6

2 Delta  (A) 4:31.17 8

1) Isla SUDING 7 2) Ana DAVIS 7

3) Riley WOOLSEY 6 4) Riley STINSON 8

#15 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

3 Wes-Del  (A) 4:54.45 6

1) Alison FULTON 7 2) Corianne KIRBY 7

3) Amree NEILSON 7 4) Rylie PASKIEWICZ 7

4 Selma  (A) 5:02.78 4

1) Audrey BRAGG 8 2) Savannah FITZGERALD 8

3) Lillian MCCAULEY 8 4) Avery CARMAN 8

5 Daleville  (A) 5:17.94 2

1) Natalynn HART 7 2) Jocelyn LEMAY 8

3) Payton BROWN 7 4) Jade  WENSEL 8

6 Cowan  (A) 5:56.54 1

1) Addyson RIGGS 7 2) Rylynne FRENCH 7

3) Angelica MODGLIN 8 4) Bryn BRISTOW 7

#17 Girls High Jump

! Delaware Co JH 5' 0" Gick 1982

! Delaware Co JH 5' 0" Decker 1984

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Reese STANLEY 8 Delta 4' 6" 10

2 Nora KEAGY 7 Wes-Del 4' 4" 8

3 Zoe BARTLETT 7 Delta 4' 4" 6

4 Avery CARMAN 8 Selma 4' 2" 3

4 Tinsley COCHRAN 8 Yorktown 4' 2" 3

6 Miyah MITCHELL 8 Selma 4' 0" 0.33

6 Rylie PASKIEWICZ 7 Wes-Del 4' 0" 0.33

6 Isabella QUEAR 8 Daleville 4' 0" 0.33

9 Jane HYMAS 6 Yorktown 4' 0"

Jocelyn LEMAY 8 Daleville NM

#24 Girls Long Jump

! Delaware Co JH 15' 11.50" Backus, Reese 5/8/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Kendall ROWRAY 8 Yorktown 15' 01/4  (NW) 10

2 Riley WOOLSEY 6 Delta 14' 61/2  (NW) 8

3 Blakelee CAROLL 7 Yorktown 13' 113/4  (NW) 6

4 Brooke ELAM SR Daleville 13' 5"  (NW) 4

5 Miyah MITCHELL 8 Selma 13' 43/4  (NW) 2

6 Zoe BARTLETT 7 Delta 12' 9"  (NW) 1

7 Natalynn HART 7 Daleville 12' 3"  (NW)

8 Amree NEILSON 7 Wes-Del 12' 23/4  (NW)

9 Savannah FITZGERALD 8 Selma 11' 11"  (NW)

10 Nora KEAGY 7 Wes-Del 10' 43/4  (NW)

11 Rylynne FRENCH 7 Cowan 10' 03/4  (NW)
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#21 Girls Shot Put

! Delaware Co JH 39' 1" Gesler, Mairin 5/8/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Kaylen LIGHTFOOT 8 Delta 29' 9" 10

2 Addison WALLS SO Delta 29' 2" 8

3 Nora KEAGY 7 Wes-Del 27' 11" 6

4 Daisy HESS 7 Yorktown 27' 9" 4

5 Angelica MODGLIN 8 Cowan 26' 7" 2

6 Audrey BRAGG 8 Selma 25' 9" 1

7 Kaylee RODGERS 6 Yorktown 25' 1"

8 Jade  WENSEL 8 Daleville 23' 4"

9 Katy PORTER 8 Daleville 22' 6"

10 Lucy LINDSAY 6 Selma 20' 10"

11 Alana FOSTER 6 Cowan 18' 1"

12 Sophia BOYD 7 Wes-Del 14' 3"

#20 Girls Discus

! Delaware Co JH 97' 1" Ballinger 2017

! Delaware Co JH 97' 1" Mya Hargreaves 5/10/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Nora KEAGY 7 Wes-Del 69' 11" 10

2 Libby HUGHES 8 Daleville 66' 3" 8

3 Daisy HESS 7 Yorktown 66' 21/2 6

4 Kaylee RODGERS 6 Yorktown 65' 3" 4

5 Savannah FITZGERALD 8 Selma 63' 7" 2

6 Jade  WENSEL 8 Daleville 59' 51/2 1

7 Addison WALLS SO Delta 53' 3"

8 Connie MILLS 8 Delta 51' 6"

9 Angelica MODGLIN 8 Cowan 47' 11"

10 Audrey BRAGG 8 Selma 45' 5"

11 Annabelle CARTER 7 Wes-Del 44' 10"

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Selma SELM
S

104

2 Delta DLTM
S

101

3 Yorktown YORM
S

99

4 Wes-Del WEDM
S

32

5 Cowan COJH
S

26

6 Daleville DJHS 10

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Yorktown YORM
S

127

Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Delta DLTM
S

125

3 Wes-Del WEDM
S

59.33

4 Selma SELM
S

34.33

5 Daleville DJHS 22.33

6 Cowan COJH
S

4
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